Los Angeles Area Council Boy Scouts of America



## PARENTAL FIREARMS PERMISSION AND RELEASE

MINOR'S NAME			
	PRINT)		
I	THE PARENT	LEGAL G	UARDIAN
(PRINT)		-	
of the above named minor do hereby Code Section 12552 to the Boy Scouts instructors certified by the Los Anginstructors established by the Boy Scouts Gun, Shotgun, .22 Rifle, Black Power Ammunition to said minor for the p firearms, safe shooting, and marksman	s of America, Los Ang geles Area Council mouts of America (nation der Rifle, Air Rifle, P urpose of instructing	reles Area C neeting the nal,) to furn Pellet Gun,	ouncil, and to the requirements for ish a firearm, BB or CO2 gun, and
I do further agree to indemnify and save harmless the Boy Scouts of America, Los Angeles Area Council and all officers, members, employees, and volunteers thereof, from all suits of actions brought for, or on account of, any injuries or damages received or sustained by any person or persons by or from the consequences of any negligence or any act of omission of the above named minor occurring during the course of said instruction.			
Signed	Paren	t Legal	l Guardian
Date			